

**PUR-1265
Gasoline and Diesel Fuel**

| | | AC&T Company, Inc. Hagerstown, MD | | | | CATO Salisbury, MD | | | | |
|---------------------|--|--------------------------------------|---|----------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------|---|----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|
| Item | A | B | C | D | E | B | C | D | E | |
| | OPIS Price as of <i>09-25-14</i> | Bidder +/- Factor | OPIS Price + Bidder Factor (A + B) | Approx. Gallon Usage | Net Delivered (C X D) | Bidder +/- Factor | OPIS Price + Bidder Factor (A + B) | Approx. Gallon Usage | Net Delivered (C X D) | |
| Sec. I | Gasoline Unleaded 87 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Tank- wagon | \$2.7042 | \$0.1875 | \$2.8917 | 64,387 | \$186,187.89 | | 64,387 | | |
| | Gasoline Unleaded 89 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Tank- wagon | \$2.8088 | \$0.1875 | \$2.9963 | 8,500 | \$25,468.55 | | 8,500 | | |
| | Total Sum Gasoline Tank-wagon Deliveries as Described in Section I | | | \$211,656.44 | | | | \$0.00 | | |
| Sec. II | Gasoline Unleaded 87 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Transport | \$2.7042 | \$0.0350 | \$2.7392 | 209,000 | \$572,492.80 | \$0.0189 | \$2.7231 | 209,000 | \$569,127.90 |
| | Gasoline Unleaded 89 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Transport | \$2.8088 | \$0.0350 | \$2.8438 | 194,926 | \$554,330.56 | \$0.0189 | \$2.8277 | 194,926 | \$551,192.25 |
| | Total Sum Gasoline Transport Deliveries as Described in Section II | | | \$1,126,823.36 | | | | \$1,120,320.15 | | |
| Sec. III | Total Sum Diesel Tank- wagon Deliveries as Described in Section III No. 2-D Diesel Ultra Low Sulfur | \$2.7196 | \$0.1775 | \$2.8971 | 60,875 | \$176,360.96 | | 60,875 | | |
| Sec. IV | Total Sum Diesel Transport Deliveries as Described in Section IV No. 2-D Diesel Ultra Low Sulfur | \$2.7196 | \$0.0375 | \$2.7571 | 704,213 | \$1,941,585.66 | \$0.0195 | \$2.7391 | 704,213 | \$1,928,909.83 |

**PUR-1265
Gasoline and Diesel Fuel**

| | AC&T Company, Inc. Hagerstown, MD | CATO Salisbury, MD |
|---|--|-------------------------------------|
| Winter Chemical Additive Protection (cost per gallon): | \$0.0300 | \$0.0345 |
| Winter Chemical Additive Protection Product Name: | 1400 LHF | Legal Diesel Fuel Additive 1400 LHF |
| Manufacturer's Name: | Innospec | Innospec |
| | NOTES | |
| | | |

**PUR-1265
Gasoline and Diesel Fuel**

| | | C. Hoffberger/Eastern Energy Baltimore, MD | | | | East River Energy, Inc. Guilford, CT | | | |
|---------------------|--|---|---|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---|---|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Item | A | B | C | D | E | B | C | D | E |
| | OPIS Price as of 09-25-14 | Bidder +/- Factor | OPIS Price + Bidder Factor (A + B) | Approx. Gallon Usage | Net Delivered (C X D) | Bidder +/- Factor | OPIS Price + Bidder Factor (A + B) | Approx. Gallon Usage | Net Delivered (C X D) |
| Sec. I | Gasoline Unleaded 87 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Tank- wagon | \$2.7042 | \$0.35 | \$3.0542 | 64,387 | * | \$196,650.78 | 64,387 | |
| | Gasoline Unleaded 89 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Tank- wagon | \$2.8088 | \$0.35 | \$3.1588 | 8,500 | | \$26,849.80 | 8,500 | |
| | Total Sum Gasoline Tank-wagon Deliveries as Described in Section I | | | | \$223,500.58 | | | No Bid | |
| Sec. II | Gasoline Unleaded 87 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Transport | \$2.7042 | \$0.15 | \$2.8542 | 209,000 | | \$596,527.80 | 209,000 | |
| | Gasoline Unleaded 89 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Transport | \$2.8088 | \$0.15 | \$2.9588 | 194,926 | * | \$576,747.05 | 194,926 | |
| | Total Sum Gasoline Transport Deliveries as Described in Section II | | | | \$1,173,274.85 | | | No Bid | |
| Sec. III | Total Sum Diesel Tank- wagon Deliveries as Described in Section III No. 2-D Diesel Ultra Low Sulfur | \$2.7196 | \$0.225 | \$2.9446 | 60,875 | * | \$179,252.53 | 60,875 | |
| Sec. IV | Total Sum Diesel Transport Deliveries as Described in Section IV No. 2-D Diesel Ultra Low Sulfur | \$2.7196 | \$0.15 | \$2.8696 | 704,213 | * | \$2,020,809.62 | 704,213 | \$1,941,515.24 |

**PUR-1265
Gasoline and Diesel Fuel**

| | C. Hoffberger/Eastern Energy Baltimore, MD | East River Energy, Inc. Guilford, CT |
|---|---|---|
| Winter Chemical Additive Protection (cost per gallon): | \$0.000 | \$0.0250 |
| Winter Chemical Additive Protection Product Name: | N/A Some terminals add kerosene | Innospec |
| Manufacturer's Name: | Apex Oil Company, Inc. | Innospec |
| NOTES | | |
| | * Corrected calculations based on unit pricing. | |

**PUR-1265
Gasoline and Diesel Fuel**

| | | Global Montello Group Corp. Waltham, MA | | | | | James River Solutions Ashland, VA | | | | | |
|---------------------|--|--|---|----------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------------|---|----------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|
| Item | A | B | C | D | E | | B | C | D | E | | |
| | OPIS Price as of <i>09-25-14</i> | Bidder +/- Factor | OPIS Price + Bidder Factor (A + B) | Approx. Gallon Usage | Net Delivered (C X D) | | Bidder +/- Factor | OPIS Price + Bidder Factor (A + B) | Approx. Gallon Usage | Net Delivered (C X D) | | |
| Sec. I | Gasoline Unleaded 87 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Tank- wagon | \$2.7042 | \$0.2980 | \$3.0022 | 64,387 | \$193,302.65 | | \$0.2950 | \$2.9992 | 64,387 | \$193,109.49 | |
| | Gasoline Unleaded 89 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Tank- wagon | \$2.8088 | \$0.3220 | \$3.1308 | 8,500 | \$26,611.80 | | \$0.2950 | \$3.1038 | 8,500 | \$26,382.30 | |
| | Total Sum Gasoline Tank-wagon Deliveries as Described in Section I | | \$219,914.45 | | | | | \$219,491.79 | | | | |
| Sec. II | Gasoline Unleaded 87 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Transport | \$2.7042 | \$0.0591 | \$2.7633 | 209,000 | \$577,529.70 | | | | 209,000 | | |
| | Gasoline Unleaded 89 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Transport | \$2.8088 | \$0.0591 | \$2.8679 | 194,926 | * | \$559,028.28 | | | | 194,926 | |
| | Total Sum Gasoline Transport Deliveries as Described in Section II | | \$1,136,557.98 | | | | | No Bid | | | | |
| Sec. III | Total Sum Diesel Tank- wagon Deliveries as Described in Section III No. 2-D Diesel Ultra Low Sulfur | \$2.7196 | \$0.5849 | \$3.3045 | 60,875 | * | \$201,161.44 | | \$0.2950 | \$3.0146 | 60,875 | \$183,513.78 |
| Sec. IV | Total Sum Diesel Transport Deliveries as Described in Section IV No. 2-D Diesel Ultra Low Sulfur | \$2.7196 | \$0.0427 | \$2.7623 | 704,213 | * | \$1,945,247.57 | | \$0.0195 | \$2.7391 | 704,213 | \$1,928,909.83 |

**PUR-1265
Gasoline and Diesel Fuel**

| | Global Montello Group Corp. Waltham, MA | James River Solutions Ashland, VA |
|---|--|--|
| Winter Chemical Additive Protection (cost per gallon): | \$0.0345 | \$0.0320 |
| Winter Chemical Additive Protection Product Name: | Legal Diesel Fuel Additive 1400 | Legal Diesel Fuel Additive 1400 |
| Manufacturer's Name: | Innospec | Innospec |
| NOTES | | |
| | * Corrected calculations based on unit pricing. | |

**PUR-1265
Gasoline and Diesel Fuel**

| | | Mansfield Oil Company of Gainesville, Inc. Gainesville, GA | | | | PAPCO, Inc. Aston, PA | | | | |
|---------------------|--|---|---|----------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|---|----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|
| Item | A | B | C | D | E | B | C | D | E | |
| | OPIS Price as of <i>09-25-14</i> | Bidder +/- Factor | OPIS Price + Bidder Factor (A + B) | Approx. Gallon Usage | Net Delivered (C X D) | Bidder +/- Factor | OPIS Price + Bidder Factor (A + B) | Approx. Gallon Usage | Net Delivered (C X D) | |
| Sec. I | Gasoline Unleaded 87 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Tank- wagon | \$2.7042 | \$0.4756 | \$3.1798 | 64,387 | \$204,737.78 | | 64,387 | | |
| | Gasoline Unleaded 89 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Tank- wagon | \$2.8088 | \$0.4756 | \$3.2844 | 8,500 | \$27,917.40 | | 8,500 | | |
| | Total Sum Gasoline Tank-wagon Deliveries as Described in Section I | | | \$232,655.18 | | | No Bid | | | |
| Sec. II | Gasoline Unleaded 87 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Transport | \$2.7042 | \$0.0173 | \$2.7215 | 209,000 | \$568,793.50 | \$0.0125 | \$2.7167 | 209,000 | \$567,790.30 |
| | Gasoline Unleaded 89 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Transport | \$2.8088 | \$0.0005 | \$2.8093 | 194,926 | \$547,605.61 | \$0.0159 | \$2.8247 | 194,926 | \$550,607.47 |
| | Total Sum Gasoline Transport Deliveries as Described in Section II | | | \$1,116,399.11 | | | \$1,118,397.77 | | | |
| Sec. III | Total Sum Diesel Tank- wagon Deliveries as Described in Section III No. 2-D Diesel Ultra Low Sulfur | \$2.7196 | \$0.4420 | \$3.1616 | 60,875 | \$192,462.40 | | 60,875 | | |
| Sec. IV | Total Sum Diesel Transport Deliveries as Described in Section IV No. 2-D Diesel Ultra Low Sulfur | \$2.7196 | \$0.0215 | \$2.7411 | 704,213 | \$1,930,318.25 | \$0.0205 | \$2.7401 | 704,213 | \$1,929,614.04 |

**PUR-1265
Gasoline and Diesel Fuel**

| | Mansfield Oil Company of Gainesville, Inc. Gainesville, GA | PAPCO, Inc. Aston, PA |
|---|---|---|
| Winter Chemical Additive Protection (cost per gallon): | 0.0250 / Pre-Treated Gallon | \$0.0345 per gallon |
| Winter Chemical Additive Protection Product Name: | Legal Diesel Fuel Additive 1400 LHF | High Performance Antigel/Deicer W/VT-330 |
| Manufacturer's Name: | Innospec | VALV TECT |
| | NOTES | NOTES |
| | | <p>No Applicable taxes included in pricing</p> <p>As per paragraph 17 on page 19 of the Gasoline & Diesel fuel bid (page attached), PAPCO, Inc. is offering a substitute winter treatment additive for Diesel. The related specs and MSDS are attached. It is an additive package we have used for years with no problems reported at all, throughout the State of Maryland. If the substitution is not acceptable, PAPCO is open to substituting it with one of the mentioned additives.</p> |

**PUR-1265
Gasoline and Diesel Fuel**

| | | Petroleum Marketing Group, Inc. Woodbridge, VA | | | | Petroleum Traders Corporation Fort Wayne, IN | | | | |
|---------------------|--|---|---|----------------------------|-----------------------------|---|---|----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|
| Item | A | B | C | D | E | B | C | D | E | |
| | OPIS Price as of <i>09-25-14</i> | Bidder +/- Factor | OPIS Price + Bidder Factor (A + B) | Approx. Gallon Usage | Net Delivered (C X D) | Bidder +/- Factor | OPIS Price + Bidder Factor (A + B) | Approx. Gallon Usage | Net Delivered (C X D) | |
| Sec. I | Gasoline Unleaded 87 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Tank- wagon | <i>\$2.7042</i> | | | 64,387 | | | 64,387 | | |
| | Gasoline Unleaded 89 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Tank- wagon | <i>\$2.8088</i> | | | 8,500 | | | 8,500 | | |
| | Total Sum Gasoline Tank-wagon Deliveries as Described in Section I | | No Bid | | | | No Bid | | | |
| Sec. II | Gasoline Unleaded 87 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Transport | <i>\$2.7042</i> | \$0.0200 | \$2.7242 | 209,000 | \$569,357.80 | \$0.0059 | \$2.7101 | 209,000 | \$566,410.90 |
| | Gasoline Unleaded 89 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Transport | <i>\$2.8088</i> | \$0.0200 | \$2.8288 | 194,926 | \$551,406.67 | -\$0.0005 | \$2.8083 | 194,926 | \$547,410.69 |
| | Total Sum Gasoline Transport Deliveries as Described in Section II | | \$1,120,764.47 | | | | \$1,113,821.59 | | | |
| Sec. III | Total Sum Diesel Tank- wagon Deliveries as Described in Section III No. 2-D Diesel Ultra Low Sulfur | <i>\$2.7196</i> | | | 60,875 | | | 60,875 | | |
| Sec. IV | Total Sum Diesel Transport Deliveries as Described in Section IV No. 2-D Diesel Ultra Low Sulfur | <i>\$2.7196</i> | \$0.0195 | \$2.7391 | 704,213 | \$1,928,909.83 | \$0.0248 | \$2.7444 | 704,213 | \$1,932,642.16 |

**PUR-1265
Gasoline and Diesel Fuel**

| | Petroleum Marketing Group, Inc. Woodbridge, VA | Petroleum Traders Corporation Fort Wayne, IN |
|---|---|--|
| Winter Chemical Additive Protection (cost per gallon): | \$0.0325 | \$0.0150 |
| Winter Chemical Additive Protection Product Name: | Legal Diesel Fuel Additive CFI-1902 | #13 ULSSW Diesel Treat 2000 Ultra Low Sulfur Winter Premium |
| Manufacturer's Name: | Innospec | Schaeffer Manufacturing |
| | NOTES | |
| | | |

**PUR-1265
Gasoline and Diesel Fuel**

| | | Pilot Travel Centers, LLC Knoxville, TN | | | | Space Petroleum & Chemical Co., Inc. Columbia, MD | | | | | |
|---------------------|--|--|---|----------------------------|-----------------------------|--|---|----------------------------|-----------------------------|---------|-----------------------|
| Item | A | B | C | D | E | B | C | D | E | | |
| | OPIS Price as of <i>09-25-14</i> | Bidder +/- Factor | OPIS Price + Bidder Factor (A + B) | Approx. Gallon Usage | Net Delivered (C X D) | Bidder +/- Factor | OPIS Price + Bidder Factor (A + B) | Approx. Gallon Usage | Net Delivered (C X D) | | |
| Sec. I | Gasoline Unleaded 87 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Tank- wagon | <i>\$2.7042</i> | | | 64,387 | | | | | | |
| | Gasoline Unleaded 89 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Tank- wagon | <i>\$2.8088</i> | | | 8,500 | | | | | | |
| | Total Sum Gasoline Tank-wagon Deliveries as Described in Section I | | | | No Bid | | | | No Bid | | |
| Sec. II | Gasoline Unleaded 87 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Transport | <i>\$2.7042</i> | | | 209,000 | | | | | | |
| | Gasoline Unleaded 89 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Transport | <i>\$2.8088</i> | | | 194,926 | | | | | | |
| | Total Sum Gasoline Transport Deliveries as Described in Section II | | | | No Bid | | | | No Bid | | |
| Sec. III | Total Sum Diesel Tank- wagon Deliveries as Described in Section III No. 2-D Diesel Ultra Low Sulfur | <i>\$2.7196</i> | | | 60,875 | | | | | | |
| Sec. IV | Total Sum Diesel Transport Deliveries as Described in Section IV No. 2-D Diesel Ultra Low Sulfur | <i>\$2.7196</i> | \$0.03625 | \$2.7559 | 704,213 | * | \$1,940,740.61 | \$0.0196 | \$2.7392 | 704,213 | \$1,928,980.25 |

**PUR-1265
Gasoline and Diesel Fuel**

| | Pilot Travel Centers, LLC Knoxville, TN | Space Petroleum & Chemical Co., Inc. Columbia, MD |
|---|--|--|
| Winter Chemical Additive Protection (cost per gallon): | \$0.3500 | \$0.0330 |
| Winter Chemical Additive Protection Product Name: | Innospec | Legal Diesel Fuel Additive |
| Manufacturer's Name: | Innospec | Innospec |
| NOTES | | |
| | * Corrected calculations based on unit pricing. | |

**PUR-1265
Gasoline and Diesel Fuel**

| | | TAC Energy Dallas, TX | | | | |
|---------------------|--|----------------------------------|---|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | A | B | C | D | E |
| Item | OPIS Price as of 09-25-14 | Bidder +/- Factor | OPIS Price + Bidder Factor (A + B) | Approx. Gallon Usage | Net Delivered (C X D) | |
| Sec. I | Gasoline Unleaded 87 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Tank- wagon | \$2.7042 | | | 64,387 | |
| | Gasoline Unleaded 89 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Tank- wagon | \$2.8088 | | | 8,500 | |
| | Total Sum Gasoline Tank-wagon Deliveries as Described in Section I | | No Bid | | | |
| Sec. II | Gasoline Unleaded 87 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Transport | \$2.7042 | \$0.0063 | \$2.7105 | 209,000 | * \$566,494.50 |
| | Gasoline Unleaded 89 Octane CBOB Ethanol (10%) Transport | \$2.8088 | \$0.0126 | \$2.8214 | 194,926 | * \$549,964.22 |
| | Total Sum Gasoline Transport Deliveries as Described in Section II | | \$1,116,458.72 | | | |
| Sec. III | Total Sum Diesel Tank- wagon Deliveries as Described in Section III No. 2-D Diesel Ultra Low Sulfur | \$2.7196 | | | 60,875 | |
| Sec. IV | Total Sum Diesel Transport Deliveries as Described in Section IV No. 2-D Diesel Ultra Low Sulfur | \$2.7196 | \$0.0259 | \$2.7455 | 704,213 | * \$1,933,416.79 |

**PUR-1265
Gasoline and Diesel Fuel**

| | |
|---|---|
| | TAC Energy Dallas, TX |
| Winter Chemical Additive Protection (cost per gallon): | \$0.0200 |
| Winter Chemical Additive Protection Product Name: | - |
| Manufacturer's Name: | Unbranded |
| | NOTES |
| | * Corrected calculations based on unit pricing. |